

POLICY SCHEDULE

KINGSBRIDGE

CONTRACTOR INSURANCE

Insured:	Black Letter Law
Insured Person:	Mr Neil Egan-Ronayne
Policy Period:	25/06/2021 at 15:21:05 to 24/06/2022 at 23:59:59
Policy Number:	KCI-21-17972
Occupation:	Non-Practising Legal Consultant
Proposal form date:	Friday 25th June 2021
Offshore	Not Included
Manual Work	Not Included
Retro active Date	Unlimited

DETAIL OF COVER AND LIMITS OF INDEMNITY

Jurisdiction: Worldwide (excluding USA and Canada)

Territory: Worldwide (excluding USA and Canada)

SECTIONS 1, 2 & 3 - COMBINED LIABILITY

Public Liability	Limit of Indemnity any one claim unlimited in the period of Insurance	£ 5,000,000
Products Liability	Limit of Indemnity any one claim and in the aggregate	£ 5,000,000
Employers' Liability	Limit of Indemnity any one claim unlimited in the period of Insurance	£ 10,000,000
Employers' Liability	Limit of Indemnity any one claim unlimited in the period of Insurance in respect of Offshore work, Terrorism or Asbestos	£ 5,000,000
Third Party Property Damage Excess		£ 0

SECTION 4 - PROFESSIONAL INDEMNITY

Limit of Indemnity any one claim unlimited in the period of Insurance	£ 1,000,000
Excess each and every claim	£ 0

SECTION 5 - DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' LIABILITY

Limit of Indemnity any one claim and in the aggregate	£ 100,000
---	------------------

SECTION 6 - PERSONAL ACCIDENT

Operative Time	Occupational inc. commuting (see definition in policy wording)
----------------	--

ITEM	SUM INSURED
A1 Accidental Death	£ 100,000
A2 Loss of Limb (one or more)	£ 50,000
A3 Loss of sight (in one or both eyes)	£ 50,000
A4 Total loss of hearing (a) both ears b) in one ear being 25% of A4)	£ 50,000
A5 Permanent Total Disablement from usual occupation	£ 50,000
Permanent Partial Disablement from usual occupation	up to £ 50,000
A6 Temporary Total Disablement from usual occupation	up to £ 500
Deferral Period in respect of Item A6 – 2 weeks	Max 52 Weeks

All cover is underwritten by Zurich Insurance

Zurich Insurance plc

Zurich Insurance plc, a public limited company incorporated in Ireland Registration No. 13460. Registered Office: Zurich House, Ballsbridge Park, Dublin 4, Ireland. UK Branch registered in England and Wales Registration No. BR7985. UK Branch Head Office: The Zurich Centre, 3000 Parkway, Whiteley, Fareham Hampshire PO15 7JZ. Zurich Insurance plc is authorised and regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and with deemed variation of permission. Subject to regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority and limited regulation by the Prudential Regulation Authority. Details of the Temporary Permissions Regime, which allows EEA-based firms to operate in the UK for a limited period while seeking full authorisation, are available on the Financial Conduct Authority's website. Our FCA Firm Reference Number is 203093.

9 Miller Court, Tewkesbury, Gloucestershire, GL20 8DN

01242 808740 | kingsbridge.co.uk